2014-2015 USA Swimming National Junior Team - Women

Athletes with the top 6 fastest times, in Olympic events only, from the combined results of all USA Swimming or FINA sanctioned meets from 1/1/2014 to
9/1/2014 as well as YMCA Long Course Nationals; times from Prelims, Semi-Finals and Finals (A, B and C) only will be used and relay lead-offs, time trials,
intermediate splits and swim-offs will not be included. In addition, all 2014 Junior Pan Pacific Championship Team members are selected.

50 Freestyle

Amy Bilquist 25.04 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Carmel Swim Club

Stanzi Moseley 25.56 Nationals Roadrunner Aquatic

Katrina Konopka 25.66 Nationals Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club
Lauren Pitzer 25.68 Junior Nationals Lakeside Aquatic Club

Veronica Burchill 25.71 Junior Nationals Carmel Swim Club

Natalie Labonge 25.82 Junior Nationals Greensboro Swimming Association
Morgan Hill 25.82 PV LC Senior Championships Machine Aquatics

100 Freestyle

Amy Bilquist 54.85 Junior Nationals Carmel Swim Club

Stanzi Moseley 55.03 Junior Nationals Roadrunner Aquatic

Katherine Drabot 55.73 Nationals Ozaukee Aquatics

Abby Jagdfeld 55.81 IA L4A Swim Pink A+ Invitational Waukesha Express Swim Team
Linnea Mack 55.87 Nationals Team Bruin

Veronica Burchill 55.89 Junior Nationals Carmel Swim Club

Claire Adams 55.89 Junior Nationals Carmel Swim Club

200 Freestyle

Katherine Drabot 1:58.73 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Ozaukee Aquatics

Emily Allen 1:59.35 Nationals North Mecklenburgh Aquatics, Inc.
Stanzi Moseley 1:59.88 Junior Nationals Roadrunner Aquatic

Erika Brown 2:00.29 Junior Nationals Pleasanton Seahawks

Abby Jagdfeld 2:00.31 IN NCSA Summer Swimming Cham Waukesha Express Swim Team
Courtney Harnish 2:00.46 Nationals York YMCA

400 Freestyle

Gillian Ryan 4:08.51 Mesa Grand Prix North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Courtney Harnish 4:09.36 Junior Pan Pacific Championships York YMCA

Sierra Schmidt 4:10.92 Junior Nationals North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Hannah Moore 4:11.05 Summer Youth Olympic Games YMCA of the Triangle Area Swim Team
Madison Homovich 4:12.30 Junior Nationals North Carolina Aquatic Club
Taylor Ault 4:12.84 Junior Nationals La Mirada Armada

800 Free

Gillian Ryan 8:31.40 NJS BAC CeraVe Invitational North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Courtney Harnish 8:31.88 Nationals York YMCA

Sierra Schmidt 8:34.58 Junior Nationals North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Madison Homovich 8:36.82 Junior Nationals North Carolina Aquatic Club
Gabrielle Kopenski 8:38.62 Nationals Frisco Aquatics

Leah Stevens 8:38.65 Nationals Lakeside Swim Team

100 Backstroke

Amy Bilquist 1:01.00 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Carmel Swim Club

Claire Adams 1:01.12 Junior Nationals Carmel Swim Club

Hannah Weiss 1:01.42 PNS Long Course Championships King Aquatic Club

Kylie Stewart 1:01.62 Nationals Dynamo Swim Club

Taylor Garcia 1:01.67 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectionals Byron Center

Elise Haan 1:01.67 Junior Nationals T2 Aquatics

200 Backstroke

Hannah Moore 2:10.18 NC GSA Speedo Champs Series YMCA of the Triangle Area Swim Team
Erin Voss 2:10.58 YMCA National Long Course Greater Holyoke YMCA Vikings
Erin Earley 2:10.95 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectionals Hopkins Mariner Swim Team
Kylie Stewart 2:11.18 Santa Clara GP Dynamo Swim Club

Alexandra Szekely 2:11.29 Junior Nationals Central Bucks Swim Team
Claire Adams 2:12.02 Junior Nationals Carmel Swim Club

Danielle Galyer 2:12.25 Nationals Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club



100 Breaststroke
Lillia King

Jorie Caneta
Emily Kopas
Olivia Anderson
Lindsey Horejsi
Nikol Popov

200 Breaststroke
Emily Kopas

Lillia King

Emma Schanz
Alexandra Szekely
Savanna Faulconer
Miranda Tucker

100 Butterfly
Veronica Burchill
Lauren Case
Cassidy Bayer
Elsa Welshofer
Vanessa Krause
Hannah Weiss

200 Butterfly
Cassidy Bayer
Hannah Kukurugya
Kara Kopcso
Remedy Rule
Madison Wright
Kylie Stewart

200 IM

Ella Eastin
Kimberly Williams
Leah Stevens
Brooke Zeiger
Ally Howe
Alexandra Szekely

400 IM

Ella Eastin
Kimberly Williams
Savanna Faulconer
Brooke Zeiger
Leah Stevens
Hannah Moore

Open Water 10K
Isabella Rongione
Regan Kology
Lindsey Clary
Cailey Silbert
Taylor Pike
Megan Byrnes

1:07.98
1:08.68
1:09.35
1:09.43
1:09.54
1:09.64

2:28.83
2:29.83
2:30.63
2:31.22
2:31.61
2:31.81

59.28
59.63
59.75
59.76
59.80
59.87

2:09.08
2:09.68
2:11.06
2:11.24
2:11.34
2:11.40

2:13.12
2:14.18
2:15.26
2:15.70
2:15.72
2:15.80

4:43.13
4:43.18
4:45.89
4:46.05
4:46.21
4:47.08

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Nationals

Junior Nationals

Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Santa Clara GP

MA Long Course Senior Championship

Nationals
Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

PV LC Senior Championships

NC GSA Speedo Champs Series
Junior Nationals

PNS Long Course Championships

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Nationals

Austin Grand Prix

IN Central Zone Speedo Sectionals
Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Nationals

Nationals

Junior Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Charlotte Grand Prix

Newburgh Sea Creatures
Roadrunner Aquatic

Swim Fort Lauderdale
Agquajets Swim Team

Atlantis Swimming Federation
Canyons Aquatic Club

Swim Fort Lauderdale
Newburgh Sea Creatures
Spokane Waves Aquatic Team
Central Bucks Swim Team
Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club
Livonia Community Swim Club

Carmel Swim Club
Chattahoochee Gold Swim Club
Nation's Capital Swim Club
SwimMAC Carolina

Duneland Swim Club

King Aquatic Club

Nation's Capital Swim Club

Crown Point Swim Club

Tiger Aquatics

Shenandoah Marlins Aquatic Club
Kingfish Aquatic Club of Waterford
Dynamo Swim Club

SOCAL Aquatics Association
Bellevue Club Swim Team
Lakeside Swim Team
Unattached

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Central Bucks Swim Team

SOCAL Aquatics Association
Bellevue Club Swim Team
Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club
Unattached

Lakeside Swim Team
Unattached

Nation's Capital Swim Club
Somerset Hils YMCA
Ohio State University
Cougar Aguatic Team
Razorback Aquatic Club Aquahawgs
Nation's Capital Swim Club



2014-2015 USA Swimming National Junior Team - Men

Athletes with the top 6 fastest times, in Olympic events only, from the combined results of all USA Swimming or FINA sanctioned meets from 1/1/2014 to
9/1/2014 as well as YMCA Long Course Nationals; times from Prelims, Semi-Finals and Finals (A, B and C) only will be used and relay lead-offs, time trials,
intermediate splits and swim-offs will not be included. In addition, all 2014 Junior Pan Pacific Championship Team members are selected.

50 Freestyle

Paul Powers 22.20 Junior Pan Pacific Championships SwimMAC Carolina

Caeleb Dressel 22.35 Nationals Bolles School Sharks

James Jones 22.81 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Nation's Capital Swim Club
Michael Andrew 22.82 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Indie Swimming

Patrick Park 23.07 Junior Nationals Peddie Aquatic Associatioin
Tate Jackson 23.09 Nationals Nitro Swimming

100 Freestyle

Francis Haas 49.55 Junior Pan Pacific Championships NOVA of Virginia Aquatics
Blake Pieroni 49.69 Nationals Indiana University Swim Team
Paul Powers 49.74 Nationals SwimMAC Carolina

Caeleb Dressel 49.93 Nationals Bolles School Sharks

Maxime Rooney 50.44 Nationals Pleasanton Seahawks

Knox Auerbach 50.45 Junior Nationals Dynamo Swim Club

200 Freestyle

Francis Haas 1:48.32 Junior Pan Pacific Championships NOVA of Virginia Aquatics
Blake Pieroni 1:48.85 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Indiana University Swim Team
Maxime Rooney 1:49.54 Junior Nationals Pleasanton Seahawks

Liam Egan 1:49.88 Nationals Crimson Aquatics

Michael Domagala 1:50.18 Junior Nationals Asphalt Green Unified Aquatics
Andrew Seliskar 1:50.22 Nationals Nation's Capital Swim Club
400 Freestyle

Francis Haas 3:52.01 Junior Nationals NOVA of Virginia Aquatics
Liam Egan 3:52.17 Nationals Crimson Aquatics

Aidan Burns 3:52.51 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Santa Clara Swim Club

Grant Shoults 3:52.78 Nationals Mission Viejo Nadadores

True Sweetser 3:53.51 Nationals Gator Swim Club

Sean Grieshop 3:53.54 Junior Nationals Nitro Swimming

1500 Free

Liam Egan 15:15.53  Junior Pan Pacific Championships Crimson Aquatics

True Sweetser 15:18.64 Nationals Gator Swim Club

Patrick Ransford 15:23.58 Nationals PACK Swim Team of Pittsford
Logan Houck 15:27.26 2014 CA Los Angeles Invite Sandpipers of Nevada
Andrew Greenhalgh 15:27.48 Nationals Rockville Montgomery Swim Club
Samuel Magnan 15:28.58  Junior Nationals Parkland Aquatic Club

Aidan Burns 15:29.75 Nationals Santa Clara Swim Club
Nicholas Norman 15:30.97 Nationals Mission Viejo Nadadores

100 Backstroke

Connor Green 55.08 Junior Pan Pacific Championships Bluefish Swim Club

Michael Andrew 55.73 Junior Nationals Indie Swimming

Michael Taylor 55.83 Junior Nationals Dynamo Swim Club

Patrick Mulcare 55.86 Summer Youth Olympic Games Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Ethan Young 56.03 Nationals Carpet Capital Aquatics Club
Ryan Harty 56.33 Nationals Greenwood Memorial Swim Club
200 Backstroke

Connor Green 1:57.60 Nationals Bluefish Swim Club

Michael Taylor 1:59.37 Junior Nationals Dynamo Swim Club

Patrick Mulcare 1:59.65 Summer Youth Olympic Games Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Patrick Conaton 1:59.67 Junior Nationals Badger Swim Club

Michael Reilman 2:00.73 Junior Nationals Firestone Akron Swim Team
Curtis Ogren 2:00.86 Nationals Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics



100 Breaststroke
Carsten Vissering
Peter Kropp
Austin Temple
Chandler Bray
Blair Bish

Cody Taylor

llya Evdokimov

200 Breaststroke
Cody Taylor
Shane McNamara
Todd Owen

Ross Palazzo
Carsten Vissering
Reece Whitley

100 Butterfly
Alexander Valente
Andrew Seliskar
Justin Lynch
Michael Andrew
Maxime Rooney
Andrew Liang

200 Butterfly
Andrew Seliskar
Corey Okubo
Michael Thomas
Grant Shoults
Maxime Rooney
Justin Lynch

200 IM

Andrew Seliskar
Curtis Ogren
Sean Grieshop
Connor Green
Patrick Mulcare
Abrahm DeVine

400 IM

Andrew Seliskar
Curtis Ogren
Corey Okubo
Sean Grieshop
Abrahm DeVine
lan Rainey

Open Water 10K
Blake Mangeniello
Brendan Casey
Chris Yeager
Logan Houck
Jerad Kaskawal
Taylor Abbott

1:01.40
1:02.07
1:02.15
1:02.87
1:02.88
1:02.90
1:03.34

2:12.73
2:15.70
2:15.99
2:16.00
2:16.19
2:16.48

52.60
53.04
53.21
53.46
53.85
53.94

1:55.92
1:58.30
1:59.11
1:59.24
1:59.26
1:59.26

2:00.22
2:01.95
2:02.60
2:02.61
2:02.66
2:02.74

4:16.05
4:17.78
4:18.43
4:20.25
4:20.39
4:20.72

Nationals

Nationals

Nationals

Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Nationals

Nationals

Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Nationals

Nationals

MA Long Course Senior Championship

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Nationals

Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

Nationals

Junior Nationals

Nationals

Nationals

Junior Nationals

Nationals

Nationals

Summer Youth Olympic Games
Junior Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Nationals

Nationals

Junior Pan Pacific Championships
Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals

Nation's Capital Swim Club

Canyons Aquatic Club

Tide

Avon Community Swim Team

Arkansas Dolphins - Lasers Swim Team
Donner Swim Club

Coral Springs Swim Club

Donner Swim Club

Empire Swimming

Cardinal Aquatics

Hudson Explorer Aquatic
Nation's Capital Swim Club
Penn Charter Aquatic Club

Buenaventura Swim Club
Nation's Capital Swim Club
Terrapins Swim Team
Indie Swimming
Pleasanton Seahawks
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Nation's Capital Swim Club
Aquazot Swim Club

Upper Dublin Aquatic Club
Mission Viejo Nadadores
Pleasanton Seahawks
Terrapins Swim Team

Nation's Capital Swim Club
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Nitro Swimming

Bluefish Swim Club
Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Cascade Swim Club

Nation's Capital Swim Club
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Aquazot Swim Club

Nitro Swimming

Cascade Swim Club

Wilton Y Wahoos Swim Club

AgquaKids Sharks Swim Team
Team Santa Monica

First Colony Swim Team, Inc.
Sandpipers of Nevada

FAST Swim Team

Nitro Swimming



