2014-2015 USA Swimming National Junior Team - Women

Athletes with the top 6 fastest times, in Olympic events only, from the combined results of all USA Swimming or FINA sanctioned meets from 1/1/2014 to 9/1/2014 as well as YMCA Long Course Nationals; times from Prelims, Semi-Finals and Finals (A, B and C) only will be used and relay lead-offs, time trials, intermediate splits and swim-offs will not be included. In addition, all 2014 Junior Pan Pacific Championship Team members are selected.

50 Freestyle			
Amy Bilquist	25.04	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Carmel Swim Club
Stanzi Moseley	25.56	Nationals	Roadrunner Aquatic
Katrina Konopka	25.66	Nationals	Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club
Lauren Pitzer	25.68	Junior Nationals	Lakeside Aquatic Club
Veronica Burchill	25.71	Junior Nationals	Carmel Swim Club
Natalie Labonge	25.82	Junior Nationals	Greensboro Swimming Association
Morgan Hill	25.82	PV LC Senior Championships	Machine Aquatics
100 Freestyle			
Amy Bilquist	54.85	Junior Nationals	Carmel Swim Club
Stanzi Moseley	55.03	Junior Nationals	Roadrunner Aquatic
Katherine Drabot	55.73	Nationals	Ozaukee Aquatics
Abby Jagdfeld	55.81	IA L4A Swim Pink A+ Invitational	Waukesha Express Swim Team
Linnea Mack	55.87	Nationals	Team Bruin
Veronica Burchill	55.89	Junior Nationals	Carmel Swim Club
Claire Adams	55.89	Junior Nationals	Carmel Swim Club
200 Freestyle			
Katherine Drabot	1:58.73	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Ozaukee Aquatics
Emily Allen	1:59.35	Nationals	North Mecklenburgh Aquatics, Inc.
Stanzi Moseley	1:59.88	Junior Nationals	Roadrunner Aquatic
Erika Brown	2:00.29	Junior Nationals	Pleasanton Seahawks
Abby Jagdfeld	2:00.31	IN NCSA Summer Swimming Cham	Waukesha Express Swim Team
Courtney Harnish	2:00.46	Nationals	York YMCA
400 Freestyle			
Gillian Ryan	4:08.51	Mesa Grand Prix	North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Courtney Harnish	4:09.36	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	York YMCA
Sierra Schmidt	4:10.92	Junior Nationals	North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Hannah Moore	4:11.05	Summer Youth Olympic Games	YMCA of the Triangle Area Swim Team
Madison Homovich	4:12.30	Junior Nationals	North Carolina Aquatic Club
Taylor Ault	4:12.84	Junior Nationals	La Mirada Armada
800 Free			
Gillian Ryan	8:31.40	NJS BAC CeraVe Invitational	North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Courtney Harnish	8:31.88	Nationals	York YMCA
Sierra Schmidt	8:34.58	Junior Nationals	North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Madison Homovich	8:36.82	Junior Nationals	North Carolina Aquatic Club
Gabrielle Kopenski	8:38.62	Nationals	Frisco Aquatics
Leah Stevens	8:38.65	Nationals	Lakeside Swim Team
100 Backstroke			
Amy Bilquist	1:01.00	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Carmel Swim Club
Claire Adams	1:01.12	Junior Nationals	Carmel Swim Club
Hannah Weiss	1:01.42	PNS Long Course Championships	King Aquatic Club
Kylie Stewart	1:01.62	Nationals	Dynamo Swim Club
Taylor Garcia Elise Haan	1:01.67	IN Central Zone Speedo Sectionals Junior Nationals	Byron Center
Elise Fladii	1:01.67	Julioi Nationals	T2 Aquatics
200 Backstroke			
Hannah Moore	2:10.18	NC GSA Speedo Champs Series	YMCA of the Triangle Area Swim Team
Erin Voss	2:10.58	YMCA National Long Course	Greater Holyoke YMCA Vikings
Erin Earley	2:10.95	IN Central Zone Speedo Sectionals	Hopkins Mariner Swim Team
Kylie Stewart	2:11.18	Santa Clara GP	Dynamo Swim Club
Alexandra Szekely	2:11.29	Junior Nationals	Central Bucks Swim Team
Claire Adams	2:12.02	Junior Nationals	Carmel Swim Club
Danielle Galyer	2:12.25	Nationals	Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club

100 Breaststroke			
Lillia King	1:07.98	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Newburgh Sea Creatures
Jorie Caneta	1:08.68	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Roadrunner Aquatic
Emily Kopas	1:09.35	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Swim Fort Lauderdale
Olivia Anderson	1:09.43	Nationals	Aquajets Swim Team
Lindsey Horejsi	1:09.54	Junior Nationals	Atlantis Swimming Federation
Nikol Popov	1:09.64	Nationals	Canyons Aquatic Club
200 Breaststroke			
Emily Kopas	2:28.83	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Swim Fort Lauderdale
Lillia King	2:29.83	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Newburgh Sea Creatures
Emma Schanz	2:30.63	Santa Clara GP	Spokane Waves Aquatic Team
Alexandra Szekely	2:31.22	MA Long Course Senior Championship	Central Bucks Swim Team
Savanna Faulconer	2:31.61	Nationals	Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club
Miranda Tucker	2:31.81	Junior Nationals	Livonia Community Swim Club
100 Butterfly			
Veronica Burchill	59.28	Junior Nationals	Carmel Swim Club
Lauren Case	59.63	Junior Nationals	Chattahoochee Gold Swim Club
Cassidy Bayer	59.75	PV LC Senior Championships	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Elsa Welshofer	59.76	NC GSA Speedo Champs Series	SwimMAC Carolina
Vanessa Krause	59.80	Junior Nationals	Duneland Swim Club
Hannah Weiss	59.87	PNS Long Course Championships	King Aquatic Club
200 Butterfly			
Cassidy Bayer	2:09.08	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Hannah Kukurugya	2:09.68	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Crown Point Swim Club
Kara Kopcso	2:11.06	Nationals	Tiger Aquatics
Remedy Rule	2:11.24	Austin Grand Prix	Shenandoah Marlins Aquatic Club
Madison Wright	2:11.34	IN Central Zone Speedo Sectionals	Kingfish Aquatic Club of Waterford
Kylie Stewart	2:11.40	Nationals	Dynamo Swim Club
<u>200 IM</u>			
Ella Eastin	2:13.12	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	SOCAL Aquatics Association
Kimberly Williams	2:14.18	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Bellevue Club Swim Team
Leah Stevens	2:15.26	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Lakeside Swim Team
Brooke Zeiger	2:15.70	Nationals	Unattached
Ally Howe	2:15.72	Nationals	Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Alexandra Szekely	2:15.80	Junior Nationals	Central Bucks Swim Team
400 IM			
Ella Eastin	4:43.13	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	SOCAL Aquatics Association
Kimberly Williams	4:43.18	Junior Nationals	Bellevue Club Swim Team
Savanna Faulconer	4:45.89	Junior Nationals	Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club
Brooke Zeiger	4:46.05	Nationals	Unattached
Leah Stevens	4:46.21	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Lakeside Swim Team
Hannah Moore	4:47.08	Charlotte Grand Prix	Unattached
Open Water 10K			
Isabella Rongione			Nation's Capital Swim Club
Regan Kology			Somerset Hils YMCA
Lindsey Clary			Ohio State University
Cailey Silbert			Cougar Aquatic Team
Taylor Pike			Razorback Aquatic Club Aquahawgs
Megan Byrnes			Nation's Capital Swim Club
-			

2014-2015 USA Swimming National Junior Team - Men

Athletes with the top 6 fastest times, in Olympic events only, from the combined results of all USA Swimming or FINA sanctioned meets from 1/1/2014 to 9/1/2014 as well as YMCA Long Course Nationals; times from Prelims, Semi-Finals and Finals (A, B and C) only will be used and relay lead-offs, time trials, intermediate splits and swim-offs will not be included. In addition, all 2014 Junior Pan Pacific Championship Team members are selected.

50 Freestyle			
Paul Powers	22.20	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	SwimMAC Carolina
Caeleb Dressel	22.35	Nationals	Bolles School Sharks
James Jones	22.81	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Michael Andrew	22.82	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Indie Swimming
Patrick Park	23.07	Junior Nationals	Peddie Aquatic Associatioin
Tate Jackson	23.09	Nationals	Nitro Swimming
. 4.0 040.10011	25.05	. Tationals	g
100 Freestyle			
Francis Haas	49.55	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	NOVA of Virginia Aquatics
Blake Pieroni	49.69	Nationals	Indiana University Swim Team
Paul Powers	49.74	Nationals	SwimMAC Carolina
Caeleb Dressel	49.93	Nationals	Bolles School Sharks
Maxime Rooney	50.44	Nationals	Pleasanton Seahawks
Knox Auerbach	50.45	Junior Nationals	Dynamo Swim Club
200 Freestyle			
Francis Haas	1:48.32	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	NOVA of Virginia Aquatics
Blake Pieroni	1:48.85	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Indiana University Swim Team
Maxime Rooney	1:49.54	Junior Nationals	Pleasanton Seahawks
Liam Egan	1:49.88	Nationals	Crimson Aquatics
Michael Domagala	1:50.18	Junior Nationals	Asphalt Green Unified Aquatics
Andrew Seliskar	1:50.22	Nationals	Nation's Capital Swim Club
400 Freestyle			
Francis Haas	3:52.01	Junior Nationals	NOVA of Virginia Aquatics
Liam Egan	3:52.17	Nationals	Crimson Aquatics
Aidan Burns	3:52.51	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Santa Clara Swim Club
Grant Shoults	3:52.78	Nationals	Mission Viejo Nadadores
True Sweetser	3:53.51	Nationals	Gator Swim Club
Sean Grieshop	3:53.54	Junior Nationals	Nitro Swimming
4500 E			
1500 Free	45.45.50		.
Liam Egan	15:15.53	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Crimson Aquatics
True Sweetser	15:18.64	Nationals	Gator Swim Club
Patrick Ransford	15:23.58	Nationals	PACK Swim Team of Pittsford
Logan Houck	15:27.26	2014 CA Los Angeles Invite	Sandpipers of Nevada
Andrew Greenhalgh	15:27.48	Nationals	Rockville Montgomery Swim Club
Samuel Magnan	15:28.58	Junior Nationals	Parkland Aquatic Club
Aidan Burns	15:29.75	Nationals	Santa Clara Swim Club
Nicholas Norman	15:30.97	Nationals	Mission Viejo Nadadores
100 Backstroke			
	FF 00	Lunior Dan Dacific Championshins	Diversials Curies Club
Connor Green Michael Andrew	55.08	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Bluefish Swim Club
	55.73	Junior Nationals	Indie Swimming
Michael Taylor	55.83	Junior Nationals	Dynamo Swim Club
Patrick Mulcare	55.86	Summer Youth Olympic Games	Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Ethan Young	56.03	Nationals	Carpet Capital Aquatics Club
Ryan Harty	56.33	Nationals	Greenwood Memorial Swim Club
200 Backstroke			
Connor Green	1:57.60	Nationals	Bluefish Swim Club
Michael Taylor	1:59.37	Junior Nationals	Dynamo Swim Club
Patrick Mulcare	1:59.65	Summer Youth Olympic Games	Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Patrick Conaton	1:59.67	Junior Nationals	Badger Swim Club
Michael Reilman	2:00.73	Junior Nationals	Firestone Akron Swim Team
Curtis Ogren	2:00.75	Nationals	Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Julia Ogieli	2.00.00	Nationals	i alo Alto Gtarilora Aquatics

100 Breaststroke			
Carsten Vissering	1:01.40	Nationals	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Peter Kropp	1:02.07	Nationals	Canyons Aquatic Club
Austin Temple	1:02.15	Nationals	Tide
Chandler Bray	1:02.87	Junior Nationals	Avon Community Swim Team
Blair Bish	1:02.88	Junior Nationals	Arkansas Dolphins - Lasers Swim Team
Cody Taylor	1:02.90	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Donner Swim Club
Ilya Evdokimov	1:03.34	Nationals	Coral Springs Swim Club
•			
200 Breaststroke			
Cody Taylor	2:12.73	Nationals	Donner Swim Club
Shane McNamara	2:15.70	Nationals	Empire Swimming
Todd Owen	2:15.99	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Cardinal Aquatics
Ross Palazzo	2:16.00	Junior Nationals	Hudson Explorer Aquatic
Carsten Vissering	2:16.19	Nationals	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Reece Whitley	2:16.48	MA Long Course Senior Championship	Penn Charter Aquatic Club
100 Butterfly			
Alexander Valente	52.60	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Buenaventura Swim Club
Andrew Seliskar	53.04	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Justin Lynch	53.21	Nationals	Terrapins Swim Team
Michael Andrew	53.46	Junior Nationals	Indie Swimming
Maxime Rooney	53.85	Junior Nationals	Pleasanton Seahawks
Andrew Liang	53.94	Junior Nationals	Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
000 D # #			
200 Butterfly			
Andrew Seliskar	1:55.92	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Corey Okubo	1:58.30	Junior Nationals	Aquazot Swim Club
Michael Thomas	1:59.11	Junior Nationals	Upper Dublin Aquatic Club
Grant Shoults	1:59.24	Nationals	Mission Viejo Nadadores
Maxime Rooney	1:59.26	Junior Nationals	Pleasanton Seahawks
Justin Lynch	1:59.26	Nationals	Terrapins Swim Team
200 IM			
200 IM	2.00.22	Nationals	Neticals Conital Colins Club
Andrew Seliskar	2:00.22	Nationals	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Curtis Ogren	2:01.95	Junior Nationals	Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Sean Grieshop	2:02.60	Nationals	Nitro Swimming
Connor Green	2:02.61	Nationals	Bluefish Swim Club
Patrick Mulcare	2:02.66	Summer Youth Olympic Games	Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Abrahm DeVine	2:02.74	Junior Nationals	Cascade Swim Club
400 IM			
Andrew Seliskar	4:16.05	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Nation's Capital Swim Club
Curtis Ogren	4:17.78	Nationals	Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Corey Okubo	4:18.43	Nationals	Aquazot Swim Club
Sean Grieshop	4:20.25	Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Nitro Swimming
Abrahm DeVine	4:20.39	Junior Nationals	Cascade Swim Club
Ian Rainey	4:20.39	Junior Nationals	Wilton Y Wahoos Swim Club
ian Namey	4.20.72	Julior Nationals	Willoff T Warloos Swiff Club
Open Water 10K			
Blake Mangeniello			AquaKids Sharks Swim Team
Brendan Casey			Team Santa Monica
Chris Yeager			First Colony Swim Team, Inc.
Logan Houck			Sandpipers of Nevada
Jerad Kaskawal			FAST Swim Team
Taylor Abbott			Nitro Swimming
•			<u> </u>